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8'~ STANDARD PIPE FILLED WITH
CONCRETE. PAINT SAFETY YELLOW,
2 COATS MIN. (TYP. OF 3),

PROVIDE 3/4" DIAX1 1/2' DEEP GALV,
STL. PIPE, EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE
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& HOLD GATES IN OPEN POSITION DURING
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8-0" H, CONC. TILT-UP
DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE TEXTURE
PAINTED TO MATCH BUILDING.
SEE STRUCTURE DWGS.

3" DIA. GATE POST (GALV.) SETIN
CONC. 12" DIA. X 30" DEEP (TYP. OF 2)

DUMPSTER DETAIL (2

1/4"= 10" ATO

SITE DATA

SITE AREA = 487,431 SF.

(11.20 ACRES)

ZONING CLASSIFICATION : 10-1

TOTAL BUILDING FOOTPRINT = 83,2485F, 17.08%
TOTAL VEHICLE AREA = 194,989 SF, 40%
TOTAL SIDEWALK = 14,067 SF. 289%
TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA = 195,127 S F. 40.03%
= 487,431 SF, 100%

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA = 292,304 SF. 59.96%
TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA = 195,127 S F, 40.03%
GROUND LEVEL:

WAREHOUSE AREA = 46,359 S.F.

OFFICE AREA = 34,889 S.F.

TOTAL GROUND LEVEL AREA =83,248S.F.
SECOND LEVEL:

OFFICE AREA = 36,889 S.F.

TOTAL SECOND LEVEL AREA = 36,889 5.F,
TOTAL BUILDING AREA = 120,137 S.F.

TOTAL BUILDING AREA =120,137 S.F.

REQUIRED PARKING

TOTAL OFFICE AREA

73778 GSF.@ 1 SPACE/ 300 S F. = 246 PARKING SPACES

TOTAL WAREHOUSE AREA

46,359 GS.F.@ | SPACE /2,000 S F. = 24 PARKING SPACES

TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING SPAC = 270 PARKING SPACES

TOTAL REQUIRED LOADING SPACES( 120,000 to 200,000 SQ. FT.) = 5LOADING SPACES

PROVIDED PARKING

PARKING PROVIDED: REGULAR (10" X 20') = 287 PARKING SPACES

HANDICAPPED = 9 PARKING SPACES

TOTAL PROVIDED PARKING SPACES = 296 PARKING SPACES

26 EXTRA SPACES
TOTAL PRCVIDED LOADING SPACES = 5LOADING SPACES

RESTROOM CALCULATIONS
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CONCRETE FOOTING -

SCREEN WALL DETAIL
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¢' HIGH X 30" WIDE MANUALLY OPERATED
ALUM. EASY SLIDING GATE (PICKET STYLE
WITH BLACK FINISH).

30-0

NOTE: ALL GATES WILL BE OPEN ONLY DURING THE

BUSINESS OPERATING HOURS (8 AM TO 5 PM).

ENLARGED GATE PLAN
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(GATE AT THE WEST SIDE SIMILAR) \A!-0/

GROUND FLOOR OFFICE = 36,889 S.F. 36.889/100= 367 OCCUPANTS
GROUND FLOOR WAREHOUSE = 46,359 S.F. 46,359/300= 155 OCCUPANTS
SECOND FLOOR OFFICE = 36,889 S.F. 36,889/100= 367 OCCUPANTS
GROUND FLOOR OFFICE | PER 50 (F.B.C TABLE 403.1) B FIXTURES
GROUND FLOOR WAREHOUSE | PER 100 (F.B.C TABLE 403.1) 2 FIXTURES
SECOND FLOCR OFFICE | PER 50 (F.B.C TABLE 403.1) 8 FIXTURES
TOTAL RESTROOM FIXTURES REQUIRED 18 AXTURES
TOTAL RESTROOM FIXTURES PROVIDED 246 AXTURES
+8 FIXTURES

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

CONSTRUCTION PERMIT ISSUE: APPROX, DECEMBER, 2004
COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION: APPROX. DECEMBER, 2005
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